7 \ 2 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  gansas co':f&i',gfgmM,Ss,me;jg;ge‘}fgg
» o3 . > OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
: : WELL COMPLETION FORM JUN 182@R ‘ G l N A [_
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
Operator: License # 3882 AP| No. 15 - 15-009-25152-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. County:  BARTON
Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 S/2 812 Sec. _25 Twp. 17 S.R. 13 [ East [X West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 550 feet from SOUTH of Section
Purchaser; GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION 2640 feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TOM FERTAL Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (303) 831-4673 {circle one) NE @ NW  SwW
Contractor: Name: SOUTHWIND DRILLING Lease Name: HEKELE Well #: ) 1-25
License: 33350 Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER Producing Formation: LANSING
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1819’ Kelly Bushing: 1827
_ X NewWell __ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 3446’ Plug Back Total Depth: 3409’
X Oil SWD SIOW _  TempAbd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 332 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Staté Cementing Collar Used? O ves No -
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to L, { w/ , sx cmt.
Well Name: 30/\'\’\ - D\O\\\ - r“«l;% ,
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluld Management Plan
___Deepening _____ Re-perf. _____Conv. to Enhr./SWD (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
2/11/2008 2/19/2008 3/12/2008 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R____ [Oeast [OJwest
Sgggn?:lteetig:\ Date Date Reached T ggg%e;:ggoaaégg County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: /%7@ /%74-4

Title:

SR. GEOLOGIST

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

2008

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires:

Date: e Date: é I f/ ,
17™  day of line Log Recelved %
ogist Report Recelved

KCC Office Use ONLY




. & Side Two
2 - . N 4
Operator Name: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC. Lease Name: HEKELE Well #: 1-25
Sec. 25 Twp. 17 S. R. 13 O East X West County: BARTON

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time
tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes O No K Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum O Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) :
Name Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey X Yes O No TOPEKA 2754 -027'
HEEBNER 3000 -1173'
Cores Taken O Yes No DOUGLAS 3028 -1201
BRN LIME 3092 -1265'
Electric Log Run X Yes O No LANSING 3111 -1284'
(Submit Copy) ARBUCKLE 3346' -1519'
TO 3446
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION
DENSITY - NEUTRON
SONIC LOG
MICROLOG
CASING RECORD B New [ Used
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks "
Purpose of sting | “plijeq | Set(in0.D) | Lbs/Ft | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 28 332 CLASS A 200 2% GEL & 3% CC
" " . 60/40 POZ 25
PRODUCTION 7718 512 15.5 3442 | ECON-0-BOND 125 | 5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
. Depth -
Purpose: Top  Bottom Type of Cemrernt # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate .
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 JSPF 3156-59', 3180-84' 500 GALW/ 20% MUD ACID 3156 - 84' OA
RECENEL:
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIG:
JUN_18 2008
TUBING RE - - CONSERVATION DIVISTON
G RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run WICHITA, KS
2-7/8" 3406’ O Yes R No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
4/22/08 ’ O Flowing X Pumping O GasLift O Other (Explain)
Estimated Production il i Oil Rati :
Per 24 Hours Oi Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
25 0 10
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O vented O sould O Usedon Lease O Open Hole X Perf. O Dually Comp. [ Commingled 3156 - 84' OA

If vented, submit ACO-18.)
[d Other (Specify)
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Somhél Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.

1560 Broadway, Suite 2100, Denver, CO 80202 (303) 831-4673 RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUN 18 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
June 17, 2008 WICHITA, KS

Mr. Dave Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room — 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Hekele 1-25
Barton County, Kansas

TAPI#152009:25152-0000~" ;

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with
Geologist Report, DST’s, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We-hereby réquést’ that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings
sent to the Kansas Geological Survey,(b¢held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,
SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
//%m J/ffﬁ/

Thomas G. Fertal
Sr. Geologist

Enclosures
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC 30818
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: |
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Greel Ben d
' SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [JOB.START JOB FINISH
DATE 2-/7-p& |25 175 | 13 L/ 3leoAam |5/70AM é}}ﬁé—w“” sz,TA;zzE A
LEASE M2 J6<¢[elwELLt | = 25 |LocaTioN R th)l'Hj 2W /N é’l«/ Barron| /€S
OLD OREEW (Circle one)
'CONTRACTOR SevThw,/nd R/g 5 owNeRRSemuel GaryY
TYPEOFJOB § ¢y v'Fa, e , :
HOLE SIZE /z % T.D. 32" CEMENT
CASING SIZE m DEPTH 2 Y. lC AMOUNT ORDERED 2 Cp s % Common SAh L
TUBING SIZE DEPTH +2ANLel
DRILLPIPE 4 & DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX 202 MINIMUM _ §2 COMMON 200, 14( @ [2,,,5: 243n.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 2§’ POZMIX
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /5’ GEL q i @ _1B.x 73.00
PERFS. CHLORIDE b 43 @ _Shew Rl
DISPLACEMENT Fye SH /7€ ) ZoBBLS ASC
EQUIPMENT RECEIVED @
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOf®
= @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER W/ @&Yn € L[/ JUNTS28 o
¢ )1  HELPER WaYne D o
BULK TRUCK
: , WICHITA. KS @
# 4/ DRIVER ca bl S @
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER HANDLING __ 2 /0 Azl @ 05 43450
MILEAGE ___ 21D A2l O3 [6  Zp2.4D
REMARKS: TOTAL ;S_LI;LQD
PLPE opBariom Byealc Cl¥culalion
W%camm_m_“—#— SERVICE
/e » | =4
i ' LS DEPTHOFJOB 332’
=ye ' PUMP TRUCK CHARGE £93 oo

EXTRA FOOTAGE W'e  gp 22 .,4D
MILEAGE b e T

2. D
MANIFOLD #Zad Rent” @ J|0.cp | 1Ds7XD
@

@
CHARGETO: S@mUV el Gayy ;
STREET TOTAL 3
CITY STATE Z1P
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
\0‘{’ % v Y, 2%
0 £~ @
Ry ¢
s &Alhed Cementlng Co., Inc. @ L=
+*You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equlpment @
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was Lb
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL __ 62D
contractor. Ihave read & understand the "TERMS AND sk
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX A
TOTAL CHARGE e L T
DISCOUNT .-~ - JEPAIDIN,30 DAYS
. LRI
. (
SIGNATURE yf JAser Y TJey Kriek
J / _PRINTED NAME



24 S. Lincoln Street | Invoice Number: 112433

Eiﬁ'sfﬁ’ XK381 67665-2906 Invoice Date:  Feb 14, 2008

Voice:  (785) 483-3887
Fax:  (785) 483-5566

Page: 1

Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.

c/o Kelly Branum ‘I ” N R FEB 2 1 2008
P O Box 448 ,
Russell, KS 67665 S/“F\fUE” CARY 4R

& ASSOCIATES, INC,

; Net 30 Days
| Feb 14, 2008 3/15/08

ass A 2,430.00 |
4.00 | MAT GEl 18.25 73.00

6.00 | MAT Chloride 51.00 306.00

210.00 | SER Handling . 2.05 430.50

16.00 | SER Mileage 210 sx @.09 per sk per mi 18.90 302.40

1.00 | SER Surface 893.00 893.00

32.00 |SER Extra Footage 0.70 22.40

16.00 | SER Mileage Pump Truck 7.00 112.00

1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 110.00 110.00

1.00 |[EQP Wooden Plug ~ 66.00 66.00

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
AUN 18 2008
™ CONSERVATION pivy
( WICHITA| ks SION
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal ) . 4,745.30
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 181.13
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED -
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Total Invoice Amount 4,926.43
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

].

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE




N

PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DAT )

B A s'c \/éy/ Tof2 1970-SAMO13 02/21/2008

INVOICE NUMBER
energy services

1970001520

Pratt -
B ‘4 LEASE NAME Hekele
: §A(l;/llIJ3EOLXCiA4§Y JR. & ASSOCIATES : WELL NO. 1.25 FEB o 9 200&
L e . COUNTY Barton
. 5 STATE KS SAMUEL GARY JA,
° i%_)%?ELL g/SO KELLe\Z GBGR?ANUM v JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Welfl. @a.SIng‘/aBiﬁQFEb’ N,
' E  JOB CONTACT C/O KELLY BRANUM
f JOB # EQU|PM'E,NT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1970-01526 301 ' Net 30 DAYS 03/22/2008
QTY Uof M UNIT PRICE {INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 02/19/2008 to 02/19/2008
1970-01526
1970-17629 Cement-New Well Casing 2/19/08
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00| Hour 2160.000 2,160.00
Depth Charge; 3001-4000'
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00( EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Container Utilization ‘
Charge
Cement Float Equipment 1.00{ EA 360.000 360.00
Auto Fill Float Shoe
Cement Float Equipment 1.00| EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug & Baffle '
Cement Float Equipment 8.00| EA 110.000 880.00
Turbolizer RECEIVED
Extra Equipment KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1.00| EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental
Mileage JUN 18 2008 © 165.00| DH 1.400 231.00
Blending & Mixing Service
Charge CONSERVATION DIVISION
Mileage WICHITA, KS 150.00{ DH 7.000 1,050.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage _ 563.00( DH 1.600 900.80
Proppant and Bulk Delivery
Charge
Pickup 75.00| Hour 4.250 318.75
Unit Mileage Charge(Pickups,
Vans or Cars)
Additives 625.00| EA 0.750 468.75 T
Cal-Set
Additives 32.00f EA 3.700 11840 T
Cello-flake . '
Additives 45.00| EA 6.000 27000 T
Cement Friction Reducer
Additives 214.00| EA 0.250 5350 T
Cement Gel
Additives 99.00( EA 7.500 74250 T
FLA-322
Additives 872.00| EA 0.670 58424 T
Gilsonite



PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE

20of2 1970-SAMO013 02/21/2008
. c INVOICE NUMBER
energy Services 1970001520
Pratt -
B
*  SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASENAME Hekele
o O Box 448 °  WELL NO. 1-25
L T COUNTY Barton
8
STATE KS
T X
o 219?3;[.'_ g/SO KELL6Y7686R8ANUM 1l' JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
’ E  JOB CONTACT C/O KELLY BRANUM
r JOB# EQUIPMENT & PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS ~ DUE DATE
‘ 1970-01526 | 301 Net 30 DAYS 03/22/2008
ary Uof M UNIT PRICE |INVOICE AMOUNT
Additives 400.00( EA 0.500 20000 T
Salt
Additives 500.00| EA 1.530 765.00 T
Super Flush Il
Calcium Chloride 214.00] EA 1.050 22470 T
Cement 125.00| EA 10.000 1,250.00 T
50/50 POZ
Cement 50.00( EA 11.000 55000 T
60/40 POZ
Supervisor 1.00§ Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
, RECEIVED
| KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUN 1|8 2008
CONSERVATION DIVIsion
WICH{TA, KS
[Eﬁ.G 0O coMP OW/O OJLOE OGG
AFE #. ?@é?% ,
ACCT#: /35-¢
. APPROVED BY: %\
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BIDB?C?‘?I?LUNT '2‘;23;:
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP 3:)( '246.51
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 .
CALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL 8’996.41J




BAEIL'

bject to Correction IELD ORDER 1 7 62 9 |

energy SeI’VI(ZeS l.l’ Lease ckele Well # _QC; Le‘gz.ll;?g__ 76‘_ 5W
Dar(’/ lc{ 08 Customer ID County ar TOV SlateLrS - Statlon. va _H_
C Sdm rarv :TUYHOY‘G lhd &50((41‘?5 Tn(OfPOVG fod Shoe Joint ;2 Fé’e'r
Q . f w19, QLBas'ngqq%F;e BLf%f‘_ee‘/’th/yff /-1 ong stiing
g | ‘ ] Custome?ﬁepresentatlve Treater - / 4
AFEsr:t:nber __ .PONulmber Co “&:ee::fa;: l:y X{%Aém/}i@_—/ ' DLS
P03 |50 sk |60/ H0 Fo= -+ $155%0.00
C Plo4 1253&" SO/SOPOZ ' T  $11.250.00
’__lccioal?Alb (Cello-tlake _—+  4lli8.40
P lcclaqqdib. [FLA- ZQQ | —— ¢ [742.50
cc 12 45Lh |Cement Friction Reducer —— $|270.00
F cclod Rl4Lb |Calcivm Chloride - —1— ¢ [HIALTO
P Ccll 2 6250 b|Cal- Set , KANSASCO%E(?RETIJXEEWQM“M $ 4468 75
, CC081214 Lb |Cement Gel - N+ 52008 ——— $ 153,50
lccet1g7aLb|Gilsonite 10 = 41584l
. CONSERVATION DIVISION . M
: — WICHITA &S _
el Moolk SaH(Fm@ e $Z?oc’wo
P CC155(5006G4d Suoer Flush IL —+— 4 [745.00
CE165)| Bea [ Turbolizer, 52 ¥ | - 4 B 30.00
P lcF6o7llea |Lateh Down Plugand Battle, 5% —— & 1400.00
- cr1asl|lea |AutoFill Floa’r 5”\0@ 5'/2" —+—  41260.00
. Elol [Somi \‘eaw Equipment Mtleaae $11.050.00
_ [E13 [5634m|Bulle Delivery - 4 190080
T Eloo |75 mi Pnclﬂmm ’eaap 4l 313,75
_ CEQY0|563tm Bl@ndmaand M ing C%ekvwe(hamp 313100
5003 [lea |Service SUDe\r\ASor $ [175.00
~ "Fa04 | lea |DepthCharge' BOOIFe?TTOLi'OOOF'GeT 4|2 160.00
CESo4 | | Job PIUa(onTamer $ 1 250.00
CESol | lea |CasingSwive| Rental _$ldoo.oo
V scoudted Price= $ ‘37%6!“1(’)

10244 NE Hiway 61+ PO. Box 8613 + Pratt, KS 67124-8613 + (620) 6721201 « Fax (620) 6725383 . [JREIL AR

Tavior Printing. Inc. * www.tavlomrinting.us




RECEIVED =
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

‘ A i [ N5 N TREATMENT REPORT

energy services, e, ‘. L commnowow.s,ow
@Es‘ ic mGam jumor and(‘)%fgiesm tes, Imcwpom’red 7

Lease :,.. - .' We"# A ;

i Al i R ‘535* T5t [f@thmar*’?; " Barton ks

R L@nqSTrmq RS e o W W

PIPE DATA Csem qn ‘f USED . o
- Ser9: S_MJ:T 50 Gacks 66/ ‘4 0 Poz wilth d2Gel, 3 %FUCT ion Reducer,

MU 3Feqt il .38 FLH 3 | Lsoni L

emppds etk 5]
Pligeaatainer’ . 92F A 544,
3908 Fewt A3 8LbT7Gal ™3, ‘fBH Fresh aler] O, JCUE
Customer Representativel- ’ Y, 'qunwn Staten Ma"age'DaV lol SCO‘H‘ C' ‘f?ffe e f? Mesmc '
senice units| |4 70 |19, g06 | 198322l 0lo S “‘”“’”"

Driver W,,‘.,.n .
‘Names [/ 65!(1‘\“ n%ﬁ‘q} BOI Sevil ,
D } Casing . bing N . . . . . : et
Time " ﬂ)gPressure _Pressure - *_Bbls. Pumped' -_Rate ‘| w - Service.Log

. o w-yo»«e '

lQBO e C_fem@n‘rer and Float| EaulDMGV\T on ‘OCGIf(OV] . |
1250 1 1South Wilnd Di’t”nj,a start to yon Aute-Ell FloaT 51’)0& ’)h@@
’ | Teint withlatch dowp Baffle sc re:u/@d mTo(OHav’ cmd g total
e of 93 Jolnts new 1951 b./Ft.5Y2 ¢ . ‘
oo &7 - leollas#t |1, 56 210,14, 14, and 16.
s L - .T'ruc ks0 ﬁlncaﬂo and o‘o! Saf\éf\/ /Y\ee?‘n na
27?70 2 Casi ng L well. C i rulateaned Rotate 'Por .1”;’\OUL -
3135 360 L b |Start aalt Pre-Flush— |
s g el E AL s 6 oslers v 5UD B e O . N e e PO
300 , _ 26 é |Stact Fresh Water Qoacer
300 37 5 Start /Yn)(\na ?)q sac ks 60/ Yo Poz cement
200 | - 7} 1751 9 |Start mixing 125 sacks 50/ SOPoz(emen'I‘
W mO= 1. 315 | ‘ S‘/’oo/ﬁumm;a Shu‘f nwell. Wash pum nand
: SR : _ nes E@’PQSP Lq’fc})Down P‘Um Open We”
Y00 lloo |- 1 () H o C)f“ar'f Fresh Watey Dnsofacempnf
| e 1 él‘f 1 5 @Tc;m‘ To llTTcemenT i /r;:a((.a
I A R N Re!eme Drec,;sure Floa‘l‘ shoe 46’"’/} .
b = Plug Rat thole. c
v : - M/aq/\ un- DUMP truck,
S | . | | - msle

D244 a D P.0O. BoO 30 Fra D 4-80 D) b U ax {620) 6

—_ . .. e ~a . —i— -~ . -~ - Tavior Printina. Inc. 620-672-3656 .

.»,,.'E‘LL: . B ,'?;' . ,‘:‘», R




